Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2013/14 to 2017/18

2013 2014 2015 2016

Outside Outside Outside Outside

Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada
939 263 1202 941 263 1204 978 237 1215 1014 224
78.1% 21.9%  100.0% 78.2% 21.8%  100.0% 80.5% 19.5%  100.0% 81.9% 18.1%
2135 1641 3776 2193 1689 3882 2257 1759 4016 2292 1760
56.5% 43.5% 100.0% 56.5% 43.5% 100.0% 56.2% 43.8% 100.0% 56.6% 43.4%
68 93 161 73 93 166 74 99 173 69 96
42.2% 57.8% 100.0% 44.0% 56.0% 100.0% 42.8% 57.2% 100.0% 41.8% 58.2%
952 505 1457 976 534 1510 1003 509 1512 974 533
65.3% 34.7% 100.0% 64.6% 35.4% 100.0% 66.3% 33.7% 100.0% 64.6% 35.4%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 16
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.4% 69.6%
4094 2502 6596 4183 2579 6762 4312 2604 6916 4356 2629
62.1% 37.9% 100.0% 61.9% 38.1% 100.0% 62.3% 37.7% 100.0% 62.4% 37.6%

Total
1238
100.0%
4052
100.0%
165
100.0%
1507
100.0%
23
100.0%
6985
100.0%

Canada
1017
83.1%
2314
56.9%
66
42.0%
973
65.5%
11
45.8%
4381
63.0%

2017

Outside
Canada

207
16.9%
1751
43.1%
91
58.0%
513
34.5%
13
54.2%
2575
37.0%

Total
1224
100.0%
4065
100.0%
157
100.0%
1486
100.0%
24
100.0%
6956
100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Areas of Focused

Competence

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Reg. Min.
Funds

1156
96.2%
2447
64.8%
118
73.3%
968
66.4%
0
0.0%
4689
71.1%

2013

Other
Funds

46
3.8%
1329

35.2%
43
26.7%
489
33.6%
0
0.0%
1907
28.9%

Total
1202
100.0%
3776
100.0%
161
100.0%
1457
100.0%
0
0.0%
6596
100.0%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

Reg. Min.
Funds

1173
97.4%
2519
64.9%
117
70.5%
977
64.7%
0
0.0%
4786
70.8%

BY

TABLE E-2
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

SOURCE OF FUNDING
2013/14 to 2017/18

2014

Other
Funds

31
2.6%
1363

35.1%
49
29.5%
533
35.3%
0
0.0%
1976
29.2%

Total
1204
100.0%
3882
100.0%
166
100.0%
1510
100.0%
0
0.0%
6762
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

1175
96.7%
2591
64.5%
124
71.7%
965
63.8%
0
0.0%
4855
70.2%

2015

Other
Funds

40
3.3%
1425

35.5%
49
28.3%
547
36.2%
0
0.0%
2061
29.8%

Total
1215
100.0%
4016
100.0%
173
100.0%
1512
100.0%
0
0.0%
6916
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

1198
96.8%
2616
64.6%
111
67.3%
945
62.7%
0
0.0%
4870
69.7%

2016

Other
Funds

40
3.2%
1436

35.4%
54
32.7%
562
37.3%
23
100.0%
2115
30.3%

Total
1238
100.0%
4052
100.0%
165
100.0%
1507
100.0%
23
100.0%
6985
100.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

1171
95.7%
2599
63.9%
116
73.9%
928
62.4%
0
0.0%
4814
69.2%

2017

Other
Funds

53
4.3%
1466

36.1%
41
26.1%
558
37.6%
24

100.0%
2142

30.8%

Total
1224
100.0%
4065
100.0%
157
100.0%
1486
100.0%
24
100.0%
6956
100.0%



CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-3
GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS
EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2013 to 2017

_ o 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Field of Post-M.D. Training
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Family Medicine 332 35.8% 403 39.8% 386 38.1% 408 36.2% 408 37.2%
Medical Specialties 410 44.2% 435 42.9% 427 42.2% 485 43.0% 471 42.9%
Lab Medicine Specialties 17 1.8% 11 1.1% 22 2.2% 21 1.9% 20 1.8%
Surgical Specialties 169 18.2% 164 16.2% 177 17.5% 213 18.9% 199 18.1%

Total 928  100.0% 1013  100.0% 1012 100.0% 1127  100.0% 1098  100.0%



Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine Count
Col %
Medical Specialties Count
Col %

Lab Medicine Specialties  Count

Col %
Surgical Specialties Count
Col %
Total Count
Col %

CC/PR
111
34.0%
147
45.1%
18
5.5%
50
15.3%
326
100.0%

EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

2013

Visa
3
0.6%
369
68.2%
13
2.4%
156
28.8%
541
100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

Total
114
13.1%
516
59.5%
31
3.6%
206
23.8%
867
100.0%

CAPER¢,*RCEP

TABLE E-4

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES

CCIPR
103
30.6%
174
51.6%
18
5.3%
42
12.5%
337
100.0%

BY

LEGAL STATUS
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2013 to 2017

2014

Visa
3
0.5%
396
70.1%
10
1.8%
156
27.6%
565
100.0%

Total
106
11.8%
570
63.2%
28
3.1%
198
22.0%
902
100.0%

CC/PR
121
32.3%
187
49.9%
11
2.9%
56
14.9%
375
100.0%

2015
Visa
1
0.2%
402
67.6%
5
0.8%
187
31.4%
595
100.0%

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)

Total
122
12.6%
589
60.7%
16
1.6%
243
25.1%
970
100.0%

CC/PR
99
26.8%
203
54.9%
17
4.6%
51
13.8%
370
100.0%

2016

Visa
5
0.8%
464
71.5%
10
1.5%
170
26.2%
649
100.0%

Total
104
10.2%
667
65.5%
27
2.6%
221
21.7%
1019
100.0%

CC/PR
110
27.7%
213
53.7%
17
4.3%
57
14.4%
397
100.0%

2017

Visa
1
0.2%
444
67.6%
12
1.8%
200
30.4%
657
100.0%

Total
111
10.5%
657
62.3%
29
2.8%
257
24.4%
1054
100.0%





