

TABLE E-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE 2013/14 to 2017/18

Field of Post-M.D. Training			2013		2014			2015				2016		2017		
		Canada	Outside Canada	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	939	263	1202	941	263	1204	978	237	1215	1014	224	1238	1017	207	1224
	Row %	78.1%	21.9%	100.0%	78.2%	21.8%	100.0%	80.5%	19.5%	100.0%	81.9%	18.1%	100.0%	83.1%	16.9%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	2135	1641	3776	2193	1689	3882	2257	1759	4016	2292	1760	4052	2314	1751	4065
	Row %	56.5%	43.5%	100.0%	56.5%	43.5%	100.0%	56.2%	43.8%	100.0%	56.6%	43.4%	100.0%	56.9%	43.1%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	68	93	161	73	93	166	74	99	173	69	96	165	66	91	157
	Row %	42.2%	57.8%	100.0%	44.0%	56.0%	100.0%	42.8%	57.2%	100.0%	41.8%	58.2%	100.0%	42.0%	58.0%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	952	505	1457	976	534	1510	1003	509	1512	974	533	1507	973	513	1486
	Row %	65.3%	34.7%	100.0%	64.6%	35.4%	100.0%	66.3%	33.7%	100.0%	64.6%	35.4%	100.0%	65.5%	34.5%	100.0%
Areas of Focused Competence	Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	16	23	11	13	24
	Row %	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	30.4%	69.6%	100.0%	45.8%	54.2%	100.0%
Total	Count	4094	2502	6596	4183	2579	6762	4312	2604	6916	4356	2629	6985	4381	2575	6956
	Row %	62.1%	37.9%	100.0%	61.9%	38.1%	100.0%	62.3%	37.7%	100.0%	62.4%	37.6%	100.0%	63.0%	37.0%	100.0%



TABLE E-2 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY SOURCE OF FUNDING

2013/14 to 2017/18

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2013			2014			2015			2016			2017		
		Reg. Min. Funds	Other Funds	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	1156	46	1202	1173	31	1204	1175	40	1215	1198	40	1238	1171	53	1224
	Row %	96.2%	3.8%	100.0%	97.4%	2.6%	100.0%	96.7%	3.3%	100.0%	96.8%	3.2%	100.0%	95.7%	4.3%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	2447	1329	3776	2519	1363	3882	2591	1425	4016	2616	1436	4052	2599	1466	4065
	Row %	64.8%	35.2%	100.0%	64.9%	35.1%	100.0%	64.5%	35.5%	100.0%	64.6%	35.4%	100.0%	63.9%	36.1%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	118	43	161	117	49	166	124	49	173	111	54	165	116	41	157
	Row %	73.3%	26.7%	100.0%	70.5%	29.5%	100.0%	71.7%	28.3%	100.0%	67.3%	32.7%	100.0%	73.9%	26.1%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	968	489	1457	977	533	1510	965	547	1512	945	562	1507	928	558	1486
	Row %	66.4%	33.6%	100.0%	64.7%	35.3%	100.0%	63.8%	36.2%	100.0%	62.7%	37.3%	100.0%	62.4%	37.6%	100.0%
Areas of Focused	Count	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23	23	0	24	24
Competence	Row %	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%
Total	Count	4689	1907	6596	4786	1976	6762	4855	2061	6916	4870	2115	6985	4814	2142	6956
	Row %	71.1%	28.9%	100.0%	70.8%	29.2%	100.0%	70.2%	29.8%	100.0%	69.7%	30.3%	100.0%	69.2%	30.8%	100.0%



TABLE E-3 GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2013 to 2017

Field of Boot M.D. Training	2013		20	14	20	15	20	16	2017		
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Col %									
Family Medicine	332	35.8%	403	39.8%	386	38.1%	408	36.2%	408	37.2%	
Medical Specialties	410	44.2%	435	42.9%	427	42.2%	485	43.0%	471	42.9%	
Lab Medicine Specialties	17	1.8%	11	1.1%	22	2.2%	21	1.9%	20	1.8%	
Surgical Specialties	169	18.2%	164	16.2%	177	17.5%	213	18.9%	199	18.1%	
Total	928	100.0%	1013	100.0%	1012	100.0%	1127	100.0%	1098	100.0%	



TABLE E-4 INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES EXITING FROM ONTARIO TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) BY

LEGAL STATUS

EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2013 to 2017

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2013			2014			2015			2016			2017		
		CC/PR	Visa	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	111	3	114	103	3	106	121	1	122	99	5	104	110	1	111
	Col %	34.0%	0.6%	13.1%	30.6%	0.5%	11.8%	32.3%	0.2%	12.6%	26.8%	0.8%	10.2%	27.7%	0.2%	10.5%
Medical Specialties	Count	147	369	516	174	396	570	187	402	589	203	464	667	213	444	657
	Col %	45.1%	68.2%	59.5%	51.6%	70.1%	63.2%	49.9%	67.6%	60.7%	54.9%	71.5%	65.5%	53.7%	67.6%	62.3%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	18	13	31	18	10	28	11	5	16	17	10	27	17	12	29
	Col %	5.5%	2.4%	3.6%	5.3%	1.8%	3.1%	2.9%	0.8%	1.6%	4.6%	1.5%	2.6%	4.3%	1.8%	2.8%
Surgical Specialties	Count	50	156	206	42	156	198	56	187	243	51	170	221	57	200	257
	Col %	15.3%	28.8%	23.8%	12.5%	27.6%	22.0%	14.9%	31.4%	25.1%	13.8%	26.2%	21.7%	14.4%	30.4%	24.4%
Total	Count	326	541	867	337	565	902	375	595	970	370	649	1019	397	657	1054
	Col %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents